



Abstract

Revenue Department - Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikkode - Annual increment to Sri.T.K.Hassan, former member of Waqf Tribunal - sanctioned - orders issued.

REVENUE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.773/2024/RD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28-02-2024

- Read 1 G.O.(Ms.) No. 528/2016/RD Dated 28.09.2016 and published as S.R.O. No. 617/2016 dated 30-09-2016.
 - ² G.O (P) No. 12/2018/RD dated 12.03.2018 and published as S.R.O No. 155/2018 dated 14-03-2018
 - ³ G.O.(P) No.3/2019/RD dated 17.01.2019 and published as S.R.O. No. 38/2019 dated 17-01-2019
 - 4 G.O.(Rt)No.1903/2019/RD dated 15-07-2019
 - 5 G.O.(Rt)No.1719/2020/RD dated 08-05-2020
 - 6 G.O.(P)No.27/2021/Fin dated 10-02-2021
 - 7 G.O.(Rt)No.2300/2021/RD dated 01-07-2021
 - 8 G.O.(Rt)No.2509/2021/RD dated 05-08-2021
 - 9 G.O.(Rt)No.123/2023/RD dated 07-01-2023
 - ¹⁰ Letter No.A1-794/2023 dated 10-08-2023 from the Chairman, Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikkode.
 - ¹¹ G. O. (P) No. 41/2024/RD dated 01.02.2024 and published as S.R.O. No. 110/2024 dated 02-02-2024.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per Government Order read as 1st paper above, Government have constituted a three member Waqf Tribunal with headquarters at Kozhikode. As per Government Order read as 2nd paper above Government had appointed Advocate T.K.Hassan, as non-judicial member of the Waqf Tribunal for a term of five years along

with other members. He joined in service on 19.01.2019 and hence the term of appointment of Advocate T.K.Hassan expired on 18.01.2024.

2] As per the letter read as 10th paper above, the Chairman, Waqf Tribunal has forwarded the request of Sri.T.K.Hassan, Member of the Waqf Tribunal for releasing his annual increment with effect from 05.08.2023.

3] Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to sanction annual increment to former non-judicial member Sri.T.K.Hassan, with effect from 05.08.2023 until the expiry of his term on 18.01.2024 as applicable to the scale of pay of Deputy Secretary to Government.

(By order of the Governor) SOBHANAKUMAR P DEPUTY SECRETARY

The Chairman, Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikkode.

The Registrar, High Court of Kerala.

Adv.T.K.Hassan, S/o.T.A.Kutty, Thachavallathu House, Thaikkattukara.P.O.,

Aluva, Ernakulam.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Information and Public Relations Department, Web & New-Media Department. (for publishing in the Government website) Stock File/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer